## RECORDATION

	00-02-1999
:	

S. DEI	MTRAS	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

СМВ	No.	065	1-0011	(exp.	4/94)	

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	+ 188191 (1911 BEID) (1811 BEID) SENE BIJIS BEINE HEIJS 1811 [88]	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101054699	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Sophie Larger	Name: Roset S.A.	
	Briord, 01470	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 2 No	Serrieres Be	Briord, FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance: 5.28.99		
	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 🙉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the appl	ication is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/222,636		
Additional numbers	attached? 🔾 Yes 💋 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		
	☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	<i>F</i>
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
06/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000043 09222636 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
01 FC+581 40.00 DP		
9 Statement and signature.		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward J. Ellis, 40,389

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE		
Sophie Larger , resid	ing at 70.74 rue de l'Hôpital, 75013 PARIS, FRANC	E;
	ing at	
, resid	ing at	<u> </u>
have invented certain new ar	id useful improvements in:	
Title: SEAT		
A 1 1 1 1/1/2017/10 1 (*1.1	the control of the property of the total of the control of the con	
for which I/WE have filed a	n application for Letters Patent of the United States;	
AND WHEREAS, _	, a corporation organ , having a place of business at	nized and existing under
the laws of France	, having a place of business at	•
BRIORD, 01470 SERRIERES	terest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and	
		to the said invention and
the Letters Patent to be obtain	·	
	, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that	
	s in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations	
	ed, I/We, the said Sophie Larger,	and
have	e sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do s	ell, assign and transfer
unto said ROSET S.A.	the entire right, title and interest in and to said	invention in the United
_	ntries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and descri	* *
	e and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Le	
	etters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals,	
	is and reissues thereof, to the said <u>ROSET S.A.</u>	
-	in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ROSET	<del></del>
	We will execute all papers necessary in connection with	
	lications when called upon to do so by the said ROSET S.A	
	at I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said ROSET S.	
fully assist and cooperate in	all matters in connection with the United States and foreig	n applications and
patents issuing thereon.		
The undersigned dec	are that all statements made herein of their own knowledg	ge are true and that all
statements made on information	tion and belief are believed to be true; and further that thes	e statements were made
with the knowledge that will	ful false statements and the like so made are punishable by	fine or imprisonment, or
both, under Section 1001 of	Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful fal	lse statements may
jeopardize the validity of the	application or any patent issuing thereon.	
nc i i /400	a ( 1: 100 m	
Date: 02/02/199	9 Sophie LARGER L.S. Sophie Larger	
, ,	Sophie Larger	
Dete	T. C.	
Date:	L.S.	
Date:	L.S.	

**RECORDED: 05/28/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009982 FRAME: 0876